TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Four Feathers Films, Inc.		03/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Little Fiddle Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 Kinderkamack Road	
City:	Oradell	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07649	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2543518	THE LITTLE FIDDLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2565812	MINI MAESTRO
Registration Number:	2705038	MINI MAESTRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)207-8727

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (212) 207-8787

 Email:
 pml@jddlaw.com

Correspondent Name: P. M. Langrind/Jacobs deBrauwere LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter M. Langrind, Esq.
Signature:	/peter m langrind/
Date:	07/15/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0565

900081777

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0566

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Four Feathers Films, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with offices at 700 Kinderkamack Road, Oradell, New Jersey 07649, has adopted, used and is using marks that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed in Appendix A hereto, and claims the copyright in works that are registered in the U.S. Copyright Office, as listed in Appendix B hereto; and

WHEREAS, The Little Fiddle Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, with offices at 700 Kinderkamack Road, Oradell, New Jersey 07649, is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof and said copyrights and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Four Feathers Films, Inc. hereby assigns to The Little Fiddle Company, Inc., all right, title and interest to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the identified registrations thereof, as well as all right, title and interest to the said copyrights and the identified registrations thereof.

FOUR FEATHERS FILMS, INC.

By: Janet E. Osen

Name: Janet E. Osen

Title: President

Date: March 29, 2007

Appendix A

Trademarks

RECORDED: 07/15/2007

Mark: Registration No.: Date:

THE LITTLE FIDDLE COMPANY Logo 2,543,518 February 26, 2002

MINI MAESTRO Logo 2,565,812 April 30, 2002

MINI MAESTRO 2,705,038 April 3, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0568